by an independent appraiser selected by the State of Hawaii pursuant to section 103D-304, HRS, 
Procurement of Professional Services and Chapter 3-122, Hawaii Administrative Rules (HAR), 
Source Selection and Contract Formation.   

The current monthly base rent is THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FOURTEEN AND 
NO/100 DOLLARS ($3,614.00) or percentage rent of ten percent (10%) of monthly gross sales, 
whichever is greater.   

The rent charged is fair under the circumstances based upon said appraisal, current use, market 
demand and prevailing economic conditions.   

METHOD OF PAYMENT: